BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS
TE Connectivity (TE)’s low profile printed circuit board (PCB) connectors are highly reliable for LED lighting applications and
accommodate multiple design requirements with up to 6 position connector configurations. The releasable poke-in wire connector
features an integral conductor release mechanism recessed below the top side of the connector. This mechanism is designed
to support multiple insertion and release cycles and requires no special tooling. The modular version of the releasable poke-in
connector helps enable flexibility in design and color configurations supports easy identification.
2 TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS
INDEX

STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS
• Application Specification: 114-137049
• Product Specification: 108-137049
• UL Approval: UL1977
BENEFITS
• Quick solderless poke-in connector design
• Slim contacts that have no covering housing
• Several solutions for solid and stranded wire from
16 AWG to 24 AWG
• Safety standards with UL/CQC approval
• Available in tape & reel packaging
Part Number 16 AWG 18 AWG 20 AWG 22 AWG 24 AWG
2834010-3 - - 11A 8A 6A
2834012-3 16A 13A 11A - -
CURRENT RATINGS
4 TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS

BENEFITS
• Releasable function helps to allow for quick rework
• Designed for compact PCB layouts
• Bare contact offers size and cost savings
from housed poke-in
• Wide range of wire sizes accepted
• Board-to-board mating function
PRODUCT COMPLIANCE / APPROVALS
• UL Approval: UL1977 / File: E28476
SLIM POKE-IN SERIES
Part Number Description
2834167-3 Releasable Slim Female Contact
2834171-3 Ultraminiature Slim Contact
2834172-3 Ultraminiature Slim Male Pin Contact
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
6 TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS

• IEC60838 comply with clause 15 of IEC 60598-1
BENEFITS
• Modular technology facilitates flexibility in design
• Simple and fast installation with poke-in contact feature
• Color configurations support easy identification
• Compact size design for space saving
COLORS
• Beige | Natural
• Black
• Blue
• Brown
• Gray
• Red
• White
• Yellow
8 TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
Image Number of Positions Description Color Part Number
1 1 Pole Modular Releasable

• Wire Insertion Force: 8N (24 AWG) 6N (26 AWG)
• Operating Temperature: -25°C to 130°C
MATERIALS
• Housing: High temperature resistant thermoplastic
• Contact: Copper alloy, tin over nickel plating
SPECIFICATIONS
• Application Specification: 114-5482
• Product Specification: 108-78810
• UL1977
• JPN DENANHO
BENEFITS
• Compact size design for space savings
• Low profile flat surface allows for vacuum pick up
• High temperature material for type reflow processes
• Tape & reel packaging for high speed assembly
TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS 13
Part Number Description
2134611-1 Micro Poke-In Series Connector
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION

108-2059-1 In-Line Poke-In
• UL 1977
BENEFITS
• Significantly reduces the need to hand solder or fixture and
wave-solder wires directly to printed circuit board
• In-line screwless version terminates industry standard 18 AWG
solid wire
• Staggered versions terminate industry standard 18-16 AWG
solid wire and 18 AWG bonded wire
• Thru-hole solder mount with retention features integral to
solder legs for PCB retention 2 & 4 position staggered and
in-line versions have secondary board locks for additional
retention
• Now available in tray packaging (2 & 3 position In-Line
Screwless connectors only)
TE CONNECTIVITY / BUCHANAN WIREMATE CONNECTORS 15
Part Number Description
1-2213629-2 2 Position Vertical Poke-In Connector In Pocket Trays
2213629-3 3 Position Vertical Poke-In Connector In Pocket Trays